6 October 2004

UNAUDITED

GROUP RESULTS
for the 6 months ended

31 August 2004

Directors
RP Collis (Non-Executive Chairman), T Dunsdon (Chief Executive Officer), MCB Lionnet, P Naicker, CL von Pannier,

P Aposporis*, Dr AB Ravnö* (*Independent, non-executive directors), NC Swinford-Meyer (Company Secretary)
Registered office

Gleneagles Park, 10 Flanders Drive, Mount Edgecombe, 4300
PO Box 2225, M.E.C.C., Mount Edgecombe, 4301

Transfer secretaries
Computershare Investor Services 2004 (Pty) Ltd, 70 Marshall Street, Johannesburg, 2001

PO Box 61051, Marshalltown, 2107
Sponsor

Sasfin Corporate Finance, a division of Sasfin Bank Limited
Sasfin Place, North Block, 13 –15 Scott Street, Waverley, 2090

InfoWave Holdings Limited
(Registration number 1998/017276/06)
Share code: IFW
ISIN: ZAE000016440
(“InfoWave” or “the company”)

329566 INFOWAVE RESULTS LEAFLET 3 COLOUR MOTIV VAL 6 OCTOBER 2004 PROOF NINE

Group Statement of Changes in Equity
Share Share Accumulated

capital premium profit Total
R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Balance at 28 February 2003 as previously stated 9 283 7 929 8 221
Adjustment on initial application of AC133 – – 27 27

Balance at 28 February 2003 restated 9 283 7 956 8 248
Net profit for the year – – 4 940 4 940
Shares issued during the year – 55 – 55
Dividend paid – – (2 675) (2 675)

Balance at 29 February 2004 9 338 10 221 10 568
Net profit for the period – – 2 338 2 338
Shares issued during the period – 134 – 134
Shares repurchased and cancelled during the period – (422) – (422)
Dividend paid – – (2 745) (2 745)

Balance at 31 August 2004 9 50 9 814 9 873

Abridged Consolidated Income Statement
6 months ended 6 months ended Year ended
31 August 2004 31 August 2003 29 February 2004

(unaudited) (unaudited) (audited)
R’000 R’000 R’000

Revenue 15 610 15 918 30 353

Profit from operations (before interest) 3 628 3 918 6 844
Net interest income 267 497 779

Profit before taxation 3 894 4 415 7 623
Taxation (1 512) (1 711) (2 683)
Loss attributable to associated company (45) – –

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 2 338 2 704 4 940

Headline profit
Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders 2 338 2 704 4 940